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November 12, 2022 
 

      
 

BSE Limited 

Listing Department 

25th  Floor, P J Towers, 

Dalal Street 

Mumbai -400001 

Stock Code. 500456 
 

 
 

Manager – Listing Compliances 

National Stock Exchange Of India Ltd. 

Exchange Plaza 

Bandra Kurla Complex        

Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051 

Stock Code: PASUPTAC 

 

Sub:  Outcome of Board Meeting held on 12th November, 2022 
 

Dear Sir, 
 

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, this is 

to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held today i.e. on 12th November, 

2022 has, interalia considered and approved the Un-audited Financial Results for the quarter and half year 

ended 30th September, 2022 and taken on record the Limited Review Report thereon, as issued by Statutory 

Auditors - M/s B.K. Shroff & Co., Chartered Accountants, New Delhi. 
 

Pursuant to Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please 

find enclosed herewith the followings: 
 

1. Unaudited Financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2022. 

2. Auditor’s Limited Review Report for the aforesaid Un-audited Financial Results. 

3. Statement of Assets & Liabilities for the half year ended 30th September, 2022. 
 

The meeting of Board of Directors commenced at 1:00 P.M. and concluded at 4:10 P.M. 
 

We request you to take the same on record. 
 

Yours faithfully, 

For Pasupati Acrylon Limited 
 

 
 

Bharat Kapoor 

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer 

Membership No. A54267 

Encl: as above 
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lndependent Auditors Limited Review Report on Unaudited half yearly Financial

Results of PASUPATI ACRYLON LIMITED under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing

obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended.

Review report to
The Board of Directors of
PASUPATI ACRYLON LIMITED

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial

results of PASUPATI ACRYLON r-r"rrlrigo (the "Company") for the quarter ended 3Oth

September, 2022 (',lhe Statement,') and half year ended from April 1,2022 to

3O.Og.2022 atiached herewith, being submitted by the company pursuant to the

requirements of Regulation 33 of the. sEBl (Listing obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulation 2015, as amended'

2. The preparation of the statement in accordance with the recognition and measurement

principtes laid down in lndian Accounting standard 34, (lnd AS 34) "lnterim Financial

heporting,, prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013, as amended,

read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally

acceptedinlndia,istheresponsibilityoftheCompany'sManagementandhasbeen
approvedbytheBoardofDirectorsofthecompany.ourresponsibilityistoissuea
report on these financial statements based on our review'

3. We conducted our review of the statement in accordance with the standard on

Review Engagements (sRE) 2410 "Review of lnterim Financial lnformation Performed

bythelndependentAuditoroftheEntity'',issuedbythelnstituteofChartered
Atcountants of tndia. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to

obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material

misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and

analyticalproceduresappliedtofinancialdataandthusprovideslessassurancethan
anaudit.Wehavenotperformedanauditandaccordingly,wedonotexpressanaudit
opinion.
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5. The comparative IND AS financial information of the Company for the

corresponding quarter and half year ended September' 2021 and for the quarter

ended June 2O2z proiiaed to us by the man-agement' were reviewed. by the

;;;;"; auditor, *ho &pr".."d an unmodified conclusion on those financial

intormation. Also the rNo nb financial statements of the company for the year

;;;":i;i iiin zozz, p,oviJeo to us by the management, were audited by

predecessor auditor wto 
-""pr"rr"o 

an unmodified opinion on those financial

information.

For B. K. SHROFF & Co

Chartered Accountants
Firm Registration No 3021668

ka,,r,t. Na,q',a

( KAVITA NANGIA )
PARTNER

MembershiP Number: 090378

Place: New Delhi
Dale: 12.11.2022
UDIN: 22o1o3l & BcYAsUStql

Kolkata Address : 23-A, Netaji Subhash Road, Kolkata - 700001 tr Phones : 22300751, 22300752 n Fax : 22300680



Pa rticu la rs

lncome
Revenue from operations
Other lncome
Total Reven ue
Expenses
Cost of materials consumed
Change jn inventories of finished
goods, work in progress and stock
in irade

c) Employees benefits expense
d) Finance costs
e) Depreciatjon and amortisation expense
f) Other expenses

Total expenses
Profit before exceptional items and tax (1-2)

Exceptional items
Profit before tax (3-4)
Tax experse
-Current Tax
-Deferred Tax
-l\,4AT Credit Written off (net)
Profit for the period (5-6)
Other comprehensive income (after tax)
Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss
Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss
Total other cornprehensive income (after tax)
Total comprehensive income (7+8)
Paid-up equity share capital of Rs. 101 each
Other Equ ity
Earnings Per Equity Share (EPS) (in Rs.)
Baslc & Diluted

PASUPATI ACRYLON LIMITED
CIN : Ls0l02UPl982PLC0l5532

Regd offce:KashpurRoad, Thakurdwara Dstl Moradabad (U.P)

.Corp. 01ice M-14 Connaught C rcus (M dd € C rc e) New De h.110 001

1.24

A
R

c], t,t$Jrd &nFfy
s0.9t,4

(Rs.in crore)

No.

1

a)

b)

2

a)

b)

208.41

'1 61 .61

.(2.29)

1.76

252.46

1 95.5 5

(12.47)

o. Jo
0.97
1.53

45.81

237.77
14.69

10.93

2.08
'178.09

127 .28

6.77

0.68
1.55

17 .04
't 59.64

'18.4s

18.45

3.00
460.87

357.16

(14.76)

12.16

1.89

3.08
80.88

440.41

20.46

3.28 8.73
301.86 784.27

J
4

5

6

B

a)

b)

9

10

11

12

5.78
0.92
1.55

35.07
202.64

5.77

5.77

(1 47)
o.02

0.03
4.35

89.14

0.48

0.06
10.99
89.14

(4.55) I

(4 12):

0.1 1

0.1 1

13.89
89.14

1.55 :

0.09

0.09
15.34
89.14

1 .71

0.22

3.41

0.16

5.15

218.59 597.75

(5.70) 2.01

20.46.

12.44 23.99
1.36 3.17
3.07 6.21

31 .18 89.31
260 .94 7 22 .44
40.92 61 .83

40.92 6,1.83

(5.15) (10.1e) (15.79)
(0 06) (0 31) (0.45)

0.30
15.25 30.42 45.89

0.03

a.22 0 16

30.64 46.05
89.14 89.14

190 38

Vu,-



SEGMENT WISE REVEN RESUL ANd LIABILITIES

The above resu ts were reviewed by the Audit comrniitee and approved by lhe board of Directors at their meeling held on 12ih Nov. 2022

lrese'l arca're'JIshaveoeenplepa'edrnacco'dancew,rhIhe ndia^ AccoLnli'1g standard{l1d AS, o,escI oeo -.o.-sFct,o1 tJ t or lrecompanies Acl 2013 read wilh Rtrle 3 of the companies (lndian n""o*tlnf ltu"ouro) Rules, 20j 5 and relevant arnendment rures thereafler.
lnIre * hlhe eoui e'entsatoaotta'"47Qro'l.e.rslagRegual,ons.20Is,treresLlrsaeava.aoreonr.es.ocke.Lh.1gpswpos.e
(ww1,v bse ndia.com and wr,rw.nsetidja com; jni on tne comian-yt*"U.i"-r., r*.p".rpatacryton com.

F gures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever consideTed necessary.

Place : New Dethi
Date | 12th Nov,2022

For Pasupati Acrylon Ltd.

h.a-
Vineet Jain

Managjng Oirector
DtN:00.107149

SNo

1 Segment Revenue
a. Fibre
b. CPP Fitm

Total
2 Segment Results

(Profit before tax,exceptional jtems
and interest frorn ordjnary
activities)

a. Fibre
b. CPP Fitm

Total
Less: Finance Cost
Exceptional ltems
Profit before Tax
Segment Asseis

a. Fibre
b CPP Fitm

Total Assets
Segment Liabilities

a. Fibre
b. CPP Fitm

Total Liabilities

in Crore
Year Ended
31.03.2022

I to 52
30.65

207 .17

222.62
2 8.08

250.70

156.07
1 9.94

176.O1

399.14 262.16 675.6s
58.73 36.42 99 89

457.87 298.58 775.s4

11.55 14.77
(4.86) o.Be
6.69 15.66 .

o.92 o.g7

18.82 26.32 40.24 58.010.31 (3.97) 2 04 8.5219.13 22.35 42.28 65.00
0.68 1.89 1.36 317

18.45 20.46 40.92 61 .83

332.84 . 296.44 332.84 324.8383.08 87.45 B3.OB rco.44
415.92. 383.89 415.92 425.27

14.695.77

296.44
87 .45

383. B 9

85.00
4.03

89.03

457.16
109.28 .

566.44

27 A.42
5.51

275.93

149.01
2.81

1s1.82

85.00
4.A3

89.03

149.01 139.57
2.81 6.18

151.82 145.75



Statement of Assets & Liabilities As At 30th September, 2022

As at As atParticulars

ASSETS
NON CURRENT ASSETS
Property, Plant and Equipments
Capital Work in Progress
Other Non-Current Assets
Sub Total Non Current Assets

. CURRENT ASSETS
lnventories
Financial Assets

- Current lnvestment
- Trade receivables
- Cash and cash equivalents
- Bank Balances other than

rCash & Cash Equivalents

Other Cu rrent Assets
Sub Total current Assets

TOTAL ASSETS

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Eq uity
Equity Share Capital
Other Equity
Sub total Equity

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES
Provisions
Deferred Tax Liabilit jes (net)

Other Non Current Liabillties
Sub Total Non Current Liability

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Financial liabilities

- Borrowings
- I .ad-a Pavables

i) Total outstanding dues of micro
enterprises and small enterprises

.' ii) Other Enterprises
Other current liabilities
Provisions
Current Tax Liabilities (net)
Sub Total Current Liability

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

77 .89
0.43
5.17

83.49

158.54

46.31
59.40

6JZ

1Q.74

16.89
300.40

80.77

4.06
84.83

143.56

77 .82
72.70

13.62
340.44

383.89 425.27

89.14
205.72
294.86

z ItJ

0.71
9.91

89.14
1 90.38
279.52

2.75
6.27
0.40
9.42

0.06 006

0.10
62.43
10.89

3.83
1 .81

79.12

383.89

0.23
114.26

5.27
0.94

136.33

425_27

l"'"'a*



CASH FLOW STATEMENT FO,R THE SIX MONTH ENDED 30.09.2022

Pa rtic u la rs
Six lvlonth Six lvlonth
ended ended

30.09.2022 30.09.2021

20.46 44 92

3 08 3.07
189 136

(1 65) (0 61)
- (0.01)

0.13 0 25
23.91 45.02

(1.11) 216
(14.e8) (36 31)
18.42 (1 3.61)
22.00 1.20
(3.27) (7.1e)

0 08 0.18
0.32 (0 03)

(51.e6) 5 3'1

(4 68) 3.38
(1.45) (0.02)
(4.28) (5.07)

(1 7.00) (4.e7 )

(0 64) (0.62)
- 001

1 65 0.61
(46 31) (48.2e)
(4s.30) (48.2e)

(1 Be) (1 36)
- (0 01)

0 0'1 0.'13

(1.88) 11.241

(64 1B) (54.50)

72 70 64 76

8s2 1426

CASH FLOW FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax
Adjustments for:-
Depreciation and amortisation
Interest Paid
lnterest lncome
Profit on sale of assets
Acturial Gain/Loss classified as Other Comprehensive lncome
Operating profit before working capital changes
Change in Working Capital
Adjustment for (in crease)/decrease in operating assets
Other Non Cu'rent Assets
lnvento fles
Trade and other receivables
Bank Balances other than Cash & Cash Equivalents
Other Current Assets
Adjustment for (increase )/decrease in operating Liabilities
Non Current Provisions
Other Non Current Liabilities
Trade payable
Other Current Liabilities
C-rre^t Provision s
Net income tax(paid)/refunds received
Net Cash flow from /(used in) operating activities(A)

cASH FLOW FROM TNVESTING ACTIVITIES
Expenditure on Propefty Plant & Equipment
Proceeds from Sale of assets
lnterest lncome
(Purchase)/Sale of current investments
Net Cash flow from/(used in) lnvesting Activities( B)

CASH FLOW FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Finance cost
Repaymbnt of long term borrowings (including Ind AS adjustments)
lncrease (Decrease) in short term borrowings

.Net Cash Flow from /(used in) Financing Activities ( C)

Net lncrease /(decrease) in Cash and Cash Equivalents
(A+B+C)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year

[-"^--
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